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PARKING ANALYSIS

PINE TREE SHOPPING CENTER

PORTLAND, ME

EXISTING TENANT
SHAW'S SUPERMARKET
BANK

DEL!
CITI/FINANCIAL
CARD$MART
AMES
RENT-A-CENTER
DOLLAR DAZE
DADDY'S MUSIC
RADIO SHACK
PAYLESS SHOES
JO-ANN FABRICS
FASHION BUG
MARDENS

Cvs

AJ. WRIGHT
CHINESE RESTAURANT
HAIR EXCITEMENT
KEY BANK
APPLEBEE'S
KIOSK-KEY BANK
CENTURY TIRE

EXISTING PARKING:

EXISTING CONDITIONS

EX.
SQ. FT.
43,208

2,951
2,250
2,250
4,500
78,000
3,000
2,000
4,000
3,000
2,400
21,025
6,900
32,700
5,900
25,298
1,980
1,850
2,000
5,000
64
4,906

255,282

(per Applebee's Overall Site Plan)

*BULK STORAGE ASSUMED TO BE 15% OF FLOOR AREA FOR EACH BUSINESS,
FOOD PREPARATION AND BULK STORAGE ASSUMED TO BE 25% OF FLOOR
AREA FOR EACH RESTAURANT (based on Applebee's data submitted to City)

Adjusted*
S.F. per
Ordinance

34,727
2,608
1,688

0
1,825
64,300
550
0
1,400
550
40

15,871
3,865

25,795
3,015

19,503
1,485

0
1,700
3,750

54
2,170

PARKING REQUIRED

CALC. NO. SPACES

1/200 SF
1/334 SF
1/150 SF
1/200 SF
1/200 SF
1/200 SF
1/200 SF
1/200 SF
1/200 SF
1/200 SF
1/200 SF
1/200 SF
1/200 SF
1/200 SF
1/200 SF
1/200 SF
1150 SF
1/200 SF
11334 SF
1/150 SF
1/334 SF
1/200 SF

REQUIRED:

FRONT
REAR
PROVIDED:

174
8
11
0

9

928

823
228

1051

Sebago Technics, Inc.

Job No.: 04005
Revised: 5/25/2004
PROPOSED CONDITIONS
Adjusted*®
PROP. S.F. per PARKING PROPOSED
PROPOSED TENANT SQ. FT. Ordinance CALC. NO. SPACES
RETAIL 1 RETAIL 146,264 144,264 1/200 SF 721
RETAIL 1 OFFICE 3,833 3,833 1/334 SF 11
RETAIL 1 WAREHOUSE 12,661 0 N/A 0
MULTI-TEN. RETAIL 19,200 14,320 1/200 SF 72
DADDY'S MUSIC 4,000 1,400  1/200 SF 7
RADIO SHACK 3,000 550 1/200 SF 3
PAYLESS SHOES 2,400 40 1/200 SF 0
JO-ANN FABRICS 21,025 15,871 1/200 SF 79
FASHION BUG 6,900 3,865 1/200 SF 19
MARDENS 32,700 25,795 1/200 SF 129
CVs 5,900 3,015 1/200 SF 15
A.J. WRIGHT 25,298 19,503 1/200 SF 98
CHINESE RESTAURANT 1,980 1,485 1/150 SF 10
HAIR EXCITEMENT 1,950 0 1/200 SF 0
KEY BANK 2,000 1,700  1/334 SF 5
APPLEBEE'S 5,000 3,750 1/150 SF 25
KIOSK-KEY BANK 64 54 1/334 SF 0
CENTURY TIRE 4,906 2,170 1/200 SF 11
TOTAL 299,081 REQUIRED: 1205
PROPOSED PARKING PER PLAN: FRONT 879
REAR/SIDE 271
PROVIDED: 1150
PROPOSED REDUCTION PER RETAIL 1 ANCHOR STD. PARKING REQUIREMENTS:
RETAIL 1 - PORTLAND CODE (Total from above): 732 SPACES
RETAIL 1 - STANDARD REQUIREMENTS: 603 SPACES
PROPOSED REDUCTION 129 SPACES
REQUIRED BY CODE: 1205 95.4%
REQUIRED BY RETAIL 1 STANDARD: 1076 106.9%

PROVIDED:

1150
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PACKARD

DEVELOPMENT
State of Maine
- _.‘M.u‘,‘zw.—mi Anchor Tenants LA Status Project Value Jobs
($millions)
‘Maine Crossing | Target 274,000 SF | Open 35 500
South Portiand Old Navy
Babies “R” Us
Bed Bath & Beyond
A.C. Moore
The Shops at Lowe’s 460,000 SF Permitting 60 800
Biddeford Target
Crossing TJ Maxx Opening 4" gtr ‘05
Biddeford Linens N Things
Augusta Crossing | Lowe’s 450,000 SF | Permitting 55 850
Augusta Target
Opening 2™ gtr ‘06
Morrill's Corner Stop & Shop 150,000 SF | Permitting 22 250
Portland
Opening 4" gtr ‘05
Pinetree Center TBA 175,000 SF | Pre-permitting 23 250
Re-Development
Portland Opening 4" gtr ‘05
Bangor TBA 180,000 SF 20 300
Totals ‘ 08

Fetimatad annual refail sales $600M

EFatimated annual real estate taves $2.7M

CONFIDENTIAL

December 18, 2003
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PARKING ANALYSIS

PINE TREE SHOPPING CENTER

PORTLAND, ME

EXISTING TENANT
SHAW'S SUPERMARKET
BANK

DELI
CITI/FINANCIAL
CARD$MART
AMES
RENT-A-CENTER
DOLLAR DAZE
DADDY'S MUSIC
RADIO SHACK
PAYLESS SHOES
JO-ANN FABRICS
FASHION BUG
MARDENS

CVs

AJ. WRIGHT
CHINESE RESTAURANT
HAIR EXCITEMENT
KEY BANK
APPLEBEE'S
KIOSK-KEY BANK
CENTURY TIRE

EXISTING PARKING:

EXISTING CONDITIONS

EX.

SQ. FT.

43,208
2,951
2,250
2,250
4,500

78,000
3,000
2,000
4,000
3,000
2,400

21,025
6,900

32,700
5,900

25,298
1,980
1,950
2,000
5,000

64
4,906

255,282

(per Applebee's Overall Site Plan)

Adjusted*
S.F. per
Orcinance

34,727
2,508
1,688

0
1,825
64,300
550
0
1,400
550
40

15,871
3,865

25,795
3,015

19,503
1,485

0
1,700
3,750

54
2,170

PARKING REQUIRED

CALC.
1/200 SF
1/334 SF
1/150 SF
1/200 SF
1/200 SF
1/200 SF
1/200 SF
1/200 SF
1/200 SF
1/200 SF
1/200 SF
1/200 SF
1/200 SF
1/200 SF
1/200 SF
1/200 SF
1/150 SF
1/200 SF
1/334 SF
1/150 SF
1/334 SF
1/200 SF

REQUIRED:
FRONT

REAR
PROVIDED:

NO. SPACES

174
8
11

928

823
228
1051

*BULK STORAGE ASSUMED TO BE 15% OF FLOOR AREA FOR EACH BUSINESS,

FOOD PREPARATION AND BULK STORAGE ASSUMED TO BE 25% OF FLOOR
AREA FOR EACH RESTAURANT (based on Applebee's data submitted to City)

Sebago Technics, Inc.

Job No.: 04005
Revised: 5/25/2004
PROPOSED CONDITIONS
Adjusted*
PROP.  S.F. per PARKING PROPOSED
PROPOSED TENANT SQ. FT. Ordinance CALC. NO. SPACES
RETAIL 1 RETAIL 146,264 144,264 1/200 SF 721
RETAIL 1 OFFICE 3,833 3,833 1/334 SF 11
RETAIL 1 WAREHOUSE 12,661 0 N/A 0
MULTI-TEN. RETAIL 19,200 14,320 1/200 SF 72
DADDY'S MUSIC 4,000 1,400 1/200 SF 7
RADIO SHACK 3,000 550 1/200 SF 3
PAYLESS SHOES 2,400 40 1/200 SF 0
JO-ANN FABRICS 21,025 15,871 1/200 SF 79
FASHION BUG 6,900 3,865 1/200 SF 19
MARDENS 32,700 25,795 1/200 SF 129
CVS 5,900 3,015  1/200 SF 15
A.J. WRIGHT 25,298 19,503 1/200 SF 98
CHINESE RESTAURANT 1,980 1,485 1/150 SF 10
HAIR EXCITEMENT 1,950 0 1/200 SF 0
KEY BANK 2,000 1,700 1/334 SF 5]
APPLEBEE'S 5,000 3,750 1/150 SF 25
KIOSK-KEY BANK 64 54 1/334 SF 0
CENTURY TIRE 4,906 2,170  1/200 SF 11
TOTAL 299,081 REQUIRED: 1205
PROPOSED PARKING PER PLAN: FRONT 879
REAR/SIDE 271
PROVIDED: 1150
PROPOSED REDUCTION PER RETAIL 1 ANCHOR STD. PARKING REQUIREMENTS:
RETAIL 1 - PORTLAND CODE (Total from above): 732 SPACES
RETAIL 1 - STANDARD REQUIREMENTS: 603 SPACES
PROPOSED REDUCTION 129 SPACES
REQUIRED BY CODE: 1205 95.4%
REQUIRED BY RETAIL 1 STANDARD: 1076 106.9%
PROVIDED: 1150
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PACKARD

DEVELOPMENT
State of Maine
Project Anchor Tenants GLA Status Project Value Jobs
($millions)
Maine Crossing | Target ~ | 274,000 SF | Open 35 500 o
South Portland Old Navy
Babies “R” Us
Bed Bath & Beyond
A.C. Moore
The Shops at Lowe’s 460,000 SF Permitting 60 800
Biddeford Target
Crossing TJ Maxx Opening 4" gtr ‘05
Biddeford Linens N Things
Augusta Crossing | Lowe’s 450,000 SF | Permitting 55 850
Augusta Target
Opening 2™ gtr ‘06
Morrill's Corner Stop & Shop 150,000 SF | Permitting 22 250
Portland
Opening 4" qgtr ‘05
Pinetree Center TBA 175,000 SF Pre-permitting 23 250
Re-Development
Portland Opening 4" gtr ‘05
Bangor TBA 180,000 SF
Totals 1,689,000 SF

Fetimatad annual real estate taxas $2.7M

d annual retail sales $600M

CONFIDENTIAL

December 18, 2003
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